of Tempur-Pedic’s and Sealy’s GAAP financial measures for the periods presented are set forth below.

The Company and Sealy believe the use of these non-GAAP financial measures is useful to investors in comparing the results of operations for comparable
periods by eliminating certain of the more significant effects of adjusted EBITDA. These measures also reflect how the Company and Sealy manage their
businesses internally. In addition to the adjustments included in the calculation of Sealy’s non-GAAP adjusted EBITDA eliminates the effects of financing,
income taxes and the accounting effects of capital spending and acquisitions. As with the items eliminated in its calculation of non-GAAP adjusted EBITDA,
these items may vary for different companies for reasons unrelated to the overall operating performance of a company’s business. When analyzing Tempur-
Pedic’s, Sealy’s and the pro forma combined company’s operating performance, investors should not consider these non-GAAP financial measures as a substitute
for comparable measures in accordance with GAAP.

Tempur-Pedic
Twelve Months

ended
June 30, 2012

Sealy
Twelve Months

ended
May 27, 2012   Pro Forma Consolidated

EBITDA
GAAP Net income (loss)   $ 203,605   $ (5,695)  $ 197,910
Interest expense   14,996   88,994   103,990
Income taxes   98,008   8,546   106,554
Depreciation & Amortization   51,737   24,172   75,909

EBITDA   $ 368,346   $ 116,017   $ 484,363

Adjustments for debt covenants:
Refinancing charges   —   2,911   2,911
Non-cash compensation   —   12,237   12,237
Discontinued operations   —   3,580   3,580
Other   —   1,112   1,112

Adjusted EBITDA   $ 368,346   $ 135,857   $ 504,203

Media Contact:

Contacts for Tempur-Pedic International:   Contacts for Sealy Corporation:

Trevor Gibbons
Edelman for Tempur-Pedic International
+1 212 704 8166
Trevor.Gibbons@edelman.com

Stan Neve
Brunswick Group for Sealy
+ 1 212 333 3810

Michael Geller
Edelman for Tempur-Pedic International
+1 212 729 2163
Mike.Geller@edelman.com

Shahed Larson
Brunswick Group for Sealy
+ 1 212 333 3810

Investor Relations Contact:

Tempur-Pedic International:   Sealy Corporation:

Mark Rupe
+1 800 805 3635
Investor.relations@tempurpedic.com

Mark D. Boehmer
+1 336 862 8705